Alex M. Duarte Qwest Corporation 310 SW Park Avenue, 11th Flr. Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: (503) 242-5623 Facsimile: (503) 242-8589 Alex.duarte@qwest.com

Of Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Interconnection Agreement : Docket No.

between QWEST CORPORATION and

WIMACTEL, INC. : FILING OF INTERCONNECTION

AGREEMENT

Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(1), and Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-2.2.(1)(d), Qwest Corporation ("Qwest") files the attached Interconnection Agreement entered into by Qwest Corporation and WiMacTel, Inc. for approval by the Commission. Under the Agreement, Qwest will provide certain services to WiMacTel, Inc. in the State of Utah.

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of January, 2011.

Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation

Of Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on the 20th day of January, 2011, I served upon the following person via means of e-mail transmission to the e-mail address listed below, a true and correct copy of the foregoing FILING OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT; and caused to be mailed a partial hard copy of the filing, by first class mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Dave Askeland
WiMacTel, Inc.
1882 Porter Lake Dr., Suite 101
Sarasota, FL 34240
Dave.askeland@quortechequities.com

Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation

Of Attorneys for Qwest Corporation